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No. 610, A.] 	 [Published July 16, 1927. 

CHAPTER 376. 
AN ACT to create section 29.212 of the statutes, relating to fish- 

ing in the Little Bride river and in the Aurorahville mill pond. 
The people of the Slate of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

29.212 (1) No person shall take, catch or kill any fish in the 
Littie 'Mule river, on state owned land, in section twenty-three, 
township forty-seven north, range ten west, in Douglas county. 

(2) No person shall take or catch fish from a boat, float or 
platform in the Aurorahville mill pond in the town of Aurora. 
county of Waushara, fcr a period of three years after the date of 
the enactment of this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 14, 1927. 

No. 653, A.] 	 [Published July 16, 1927. 

CHAPTER 377. 
AN ACT to renumber subsection (9) of section 42.55 of the stat-

utes to be paragraph (a) thereof, and to create paragraph (b) 
of said subsection, relating to teachers' annuity and retirement 
fund in cities of the first class. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (9) of section 42.55 of the statutes is 

renumbered to be paragraph (a) of said subsection. 
SECTION 2. A new paragraph is added to subsection (9) of 

section 42.55 of the statutes to read : (42.55) (9) (b) For the pur-
pose of administering this section the board of trustees or any 
member thereof shall have power to administer oaths, to secure 
by subpoena, issued in the name of the board of trustees and 
signed by a member thereof, the attendance of witnesses and 
the production of books, papers and records relevant to any mat-
ter pending before the board of trustees and to compel witnesses 
to answer material and relevant questions put concerning any 


